

ITEM NO.73

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 823/2022

REENA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KUMAR PANDIT

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR
Mr. G. Bijaharini, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

As per office report, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has neither taken fresh steps nor filed fresh particulars of unserved sole respondent.

Today, Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that yesterday he has furnished the fresh particulars of sole respondent. Registry to verify the same.

Ld. Counsel seeks and is given two weeks time for taking fresh steps.

List again on 20.3.2023.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar

MG