

ITEM NO.17

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 823/2022

REENA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KUMAR PANDIT

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Debabrata Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Lakhan Pal, AOR  
Mr. Govind Jethalia, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite service of notice on sole respondent there is no appearance on his behalf.

However Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr. Avinash Lakhan Pal, Ld. Advocate-on-Record for sole respondent. He seeks and is granted two weeks time to file vakalatnama and four weeks time to file counter affidavit.

List again on 20.7.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA  
Registrar

MG