

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 823/2022

REENA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KUMAR PANDIT

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 54914/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 54915/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tara Narula, Adv.
Mr. S. Debabrata Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal, AOR
Mr. Piyush Lakhanpal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for both the parties, let the core dispute out of which the present proceeding arises be referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

List after twelve weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR