

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 823/2022

REENA DEVI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RAVI KUMAR PANDIT

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

It is jointly submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner and the respondent that the dispute between the parties, out of which the present petition arises, has been settled through the process of mediation.

Hence, no further order is warranted in this petition and the same shall stand disposed of along with pending application(s), if any.

There shall be no order as to costs.

.....J.
[ANIRUDDHA BOSE]

.....J.
[AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH]

New Delhi;
December 08, 2023.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 823/2022

REENA DEVI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RAVI KUMAR PANDIT

RESPONDENT(S)

(Mediation report has been received.

IA No. 54914/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY & IA No. 54915/2022 - EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-12-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S Debabrata Reddy, Adv.
Ms. T. Narula, Adv.
Ms. Bijaharini G., Adv.
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhnopal, AOR
Mr. Piyush Lakhnopal, Adv.
Mr. Navin Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Priti, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashraf Mansoori, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe transfer petition is disposed of in terms of the signed
order, which is placed on the file.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR